
Number 
1295 
1296 
1297 

A'l''l'OHNEY GENEHAL 10'7 
oJ I 

Name 
James and Orpha Shaw 
Mary I. and Vernon R. Rittenhouse 
Mary Caldwell 

By the above grants there is conveyed to the State of Ohio, certain 
lands described therein, for the sole purpose of using said lands for 
public fishing grounds, and to that end to improve the waters or water 
courses passing through and over said lands. 

Upon examination of the above instruments, I find that the same 
have been executed and aoknowledged by the respective grantors in the 
manner provided by Ia w and am accordingly approving the same as to 
legality and form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed thereon, all 
of which are herewith returned. 

1830. 

Respectfully, 
HERBERT S. DuFFY, 

Attorney General. 

AI'PROVAL-GRANTS OF EASEMENT, STATE OF OHIO, 
THROUGH CONSERVATION COMlVlJSSIONER, FROlVI 27 
GRANTORS NAMED AND NUMBERED, CERTAIN TRACTS 
OF LAND, GENOA, BERKSHIRE, BERLIN, ORANGE 
TOWNSHIPS, DELAWARE COUNTY, OHIO, FOR PUBLIC 
FJS.HING GROUNDS AND TO IMPROVE THE WATERS OR 
COURSES PASSING THROUGH AND OVER SAID LANDS. 

CoLUMBUS, OHIO, January 31, 1938. 

HoN. L. WooDDELL, Conscn,ation Commissioner, Columbus, Ohio. 
DEAR SIR: You have submitted for my examination and approval 

certain grants of easement, executed to the State of Ohio, by several 
property owners in Genoa, Berkshire, Berlin and Orange Townships, 
Delaware County, Ohio, conveying to the State of Ohio, for the purposes 
therein stated, certain tracts of land in said townships and county. 

The grants of easement here in question, designated with respect to 
the number of the instrument and the name of the grantor, are as fol
lows: 



t98 

Number 
1275 
1276 
1277 
1278 
1279 
1280 
1282 
1283 
1299 
1300 
1301 
1302 
1303 
1304 
1305 
1306 
1307 
1308 
1309 
1310 
1311 
1312 
1313 
1314 
1315 
1316 
1317 

OPINIONS 

Name 
Curtis J. and Lucile lVIartin 
George R. Shoaf 
John Massano 
Carlos and Alta S. Mann 
Anna Belle Smythe 
Myrtle Smythe 
Ella E. Roberts 
Lorena Steele 
C. C. Bricker 
P. T. & J .. A. Miles 
D. S. Swisher 
Ella Barton 
T. R. Miley 
Geraldine H. Drock 
Willard H. l\Iorris 
D. S. Stout 
L. P. Williamson 
Harold Roe 
Harry D. Nye 
William Williams 
E. P. Brintlinger 
P. R. Holstein 
G. F. Hagarty 
F. R. Kiser 
M. B. Marsh 
D. 0. Ferguson 
H. D. Jaynes 

JJy the above grants there is conveyed to the State of Ohio, certain 
lands described therein, for the sole purpose of using said lands fur 
public fishing grounds, and to that end to improve the waters or water 
courses passing through and over said lands. 

Upon examination of the above instrummts, I find that the same 
have been executed and acknowledged by the respective gr<mtors in the 
manner provided by Ia w and am accordingly approving the same as to 
legality and form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed thereon, all of 
which are herewith returned. 

Respectfully, 
HERBERT S. DUFFY, 

Attorney General. 


