Number	Name
1295	James and Orpha Shaw
1296	Mary I. and Vernon R. Rittenhouse
1297	Mary Caldwell

By the above grants there is conveyed to the State of Ohio, certain lands described therein, for the sole purpose of using said lands for public fishing grounds, and to that end to improve the waters or water courses passing through and over said lands.

Upon examination of the above instruments, I find that the same have been executed and acknowledged by the respective grantors in the manner provided by law and am accordingly approving the same as to legality and form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed thereon, all of which are herewith returned.

Respectfully,
HERBERT S. DUFFY,
Attorney General.

1830.

APPROVAL—GRANTS OF EASEMENT, STATE OF OHIO, THROUGH CONSERVATION COMMISSIONER, FROM 27 GRANTORS NAMED AND NUMBERED, CERTAIN TRACTS OF LAND, GENOA, BERKSHIRE, BERLIN, ORANGE TOWNSHIPS, DELAWARE COUNTY, OHIO, FOR PUBLIC FISHING GROUNDS AND TO IMPROVE THE WATERS OR COURSES PASSING THROUGH AND OVER SAID LANDS.

Columbus, Ohio, January 31, 1938.

HON. L. WOODDELL, Conservation Commissioner, Columbus, Ohio.

DEAR SIR: You have submitted for my examination and approval certain grants of easement, executed to the State of Ohio, by several property owners in Genoa, Berkshire, Berlin and Orange Townships, Delaware County, Ohio, conveying to the State of Ohio, for the purposes therein stated, certain tracts of land in said townships and county.

The grants of easement here in question, designated with respect to the number of the instrument and the name of the grantor, are as follows: 198 OPINIONS

Number	Name
1275	Curtis J. and Lucile Martin
1276	George R. Shoaf
1277	John Massano
1278	Carlos and Alta S. Mann
1279	Anna Belle Smythe
1280	Myrtle Smythe
1282	Ella E. Roberts
1283	Lorena Steele
1 <b>2</b> 99	C. C. Bricker
1300	P. T. & J. A. Miles
1301	D. S. Swisher
1302	Ella Barton
1303	T. R. Miley
1304	Geraldine H. Brock
1305	Willard H. Morris
1306	D. S. Stout
1307	L. P. Williamson
1308	Harold Roe
1309	Harry D. Nye
1310	William Williams
1311	E. P. Brintlinger
1312	P. R. Holstein
1313	G. F. Hagarty
1314	F. R. Kiser
1315	M. B. Marsh
1316	D. O. Ferguson
1317	H. D. Jaynes

By the above grants there is conveyed to the State of Ohio, certain lands described therein, for the sole purpose of using said lands for public fishing grounds, and to that end to improve the waters or water courses passing through and over said lands.

Upon examination of the above instruments, I find that the same have been executed and acknowledged by the respective grantors in the manner provided by law and am accordingly approving the same as to legality and form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed thereon, all of which are herewith returned.

Respectfully,
HERBERT S. DUFFY,
Attorney General.